
South Alabama (16-9) -vs- # 5 Auburn (20-4)
3/24/2026 at Montgomery, Ala. (DABOS Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alvarez, Andreas (4-1)
Loss: Hayden O'Del (1-1)
HBP: Tyler Smith, Kulik, Marcel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Skip Powe First: Jeff Head Second Base: Rusty Griffin Third Base: Kevin Sweeney 
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 2,044   Weather: 75, sunny
Game notes:
- Brian Garmon faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
South Alabama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Auburn 1 2 0 2 0 0 4 1 10 12 1

South Alabama 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennon Wrig 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Duncan Mathe c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Stewart Puck 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Blake Guerin 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Paxton Bigby dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Mike Young rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Robert Miran ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rett Johnson lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Brady Picare ph/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Richard cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hayden O'Del p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Floyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Garmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 4 0 2 8 5

2B: Paxton Bigby (1)
HBP: Brady Picare (1)

Auburn 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter, Bristol cf 5 0 2 3 0 0 0
Rembert, Chris 2b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Fralick, Chase c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Guevara, Eric 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Bingaman, Ethin 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Madrigal, Eddie dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Steele, Lucas lf 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
McCraine, Brandon ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Belyeu, Cade rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 2
Alvarez, Andreas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kulik, Marcel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 12 10 3 3 7

2B: Fralick, Chase (1); Belyeu, Cade (1)
HR: Rembert, Chris (1)
SF: Rembert, Chris (1)
SB: Carter, Bristol (1)
HBP: Bingaman, Ethin (1); Steele, Lucas (1)
E: Alvarez, Andreas (1)
DP: 1

South Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden O'Del (L, 1-1) 3.2 8 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 21 7 4 64
Tyler Smith 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 6 2 1 16
Max Miller 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 7
Jacob Haley 0.1 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 22
Andrew Floyd 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 8
Brian Garmon 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 12 10 10 3 3 1 0 2 0 32 38 12 6 118

Auburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alvarez, Andreas (W, 4-1) 7.0 4 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 23 24 4 7 86
Kulik, Marcel 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 18
Totals 4 0 0 2 8 1 0 1 0 26 29 5 9 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Alabama - Top of 1st USA AUB
Brennon Wrig grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Duncan Mathe grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Stewart Puck lined out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Auburn - Bottom of 1st USA AUB
Carter, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Rembert, C. singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Fralick, C. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 BKS); Rembert, C. scored. 0 1
Guevara, E. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Bingaman, E. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF); Guevara, E. advanced to second; Fralick, C. advanced to third. 0 1
Madrigal, E. flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 1

South Alabama - Top of 2nd USA AUB
Blake Guerin struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK). 0 1
Paxton Bigby doubled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Mike Young walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Robert Miran grounded out to c (0-1 K); Mike Young advanced to second; Paxton Bigby advanced to third. 0 1
Rett Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 1

Auburn - Bottom of 2nd USA AUB
Steele, L. flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KSB). 0 1
McCraine, B. singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Belyeu, C. singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); McCraine, B. advanced to
third. 0 1
Carter, B. singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Belyeu, C. advanced to third; McCraine, B. scored. 0 2
Carter, B. stole second. 0 2
Rembert, C. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Carter, B. advanced to third; Belyeu, C. scored. 0 3
Fralick, C. flied out to lf to left center (0-1 F). 0 3

South Alabama - Top of 3rd USA AUB
Nick Richard singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 3
Brennon Wrig singled to left center (1-0 B); Nick Richard advanced to second. 0 3
Brennon Wrig advanced to second on an error by p; Nick Richard failed pickoff attempt, out at third cf to 3b. 0 3
Brennon Wrig advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Duncan Mathe struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 3
Stewart Puck flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 3

Auburn - Bottom of 3rd USA AUB
Guevara, E. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Bingaman, E. grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 3
Madrigal, E. flied out to lf to left center (1-1 KB). 0 3

South Alabama - Top of 4th USA AUB
Blake Guerin lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Paxton Bigby struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBFS). 0 3
Mike Young struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 3

Auburn - Bottom of 4th USA AUB
Steele, L. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3



McCraine, B. singled through the right side (1-0 B); Steele, L. advanced to second. 0 3
Belyeu, C. singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BF); McCraine, B. advanced to second; Steele, L. advanced to third. 0 3
Carter, B. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 3
Rembert, C. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Belyeu, C. advanced to second; McCraine, B.
scored; Steele, L. scored. 0 5
Fralick, C. flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2 BBKFFF). 0 5
Tyler Smith to p for Hayden O'Del. 0 5
Guevara, E. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Alabama - Top of 5th USA AUB
Robert Miran grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 5
Rett Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5
Nick Richard struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 5

Auburn - Bottom of 5th USA AUB
Bingaman, E. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 5
Madrigal, E. struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 5
Steele, L. hit by pitch (1-0 B); Bingaman, E. advanced to second. 0 5
McCraine, B. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Belyeu, C. out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBBS). 0 5

South Alabama - Top of 6th USA AUB
Brennon Wrig grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 5
Duncan Mathe grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 5
Stewart Puck flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Auburn - Bottom of 6th USA AUB
Max Miller to p for Tyler Smith. 0 5
Carter, B. popped up to 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 5
Rembert, C. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Fralick, C. grounded out to ss to second base (0-0). 0 5

South Alabama - Top of 7th USA AUB
Blake Guerin struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFFFS). 0 5
Paxton Bigby singled to center field (2-2 KFBB). 0 5
Mike Young grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Paxton Bigby out on the play. 0 5

Auburn - Bottom of 7th USA AUB
Jacob Haley to p for Max Miller. 0 5
Guevara, E. flied out to rf to right center (1-2 FBFFFF). 0 5
Bingaman, E. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BBFFS). 0 5
Madrigal, E. singled through the right side (2-1 BFB); Bingaman, E. advanced to second. 0 5
Steele, L. walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Madrigal, E. advanced to second; Bingaman, E. advanced to third. 0 5
Andrew Floyd to p for Jacob Haley. 0 5
McCraine, B. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 5
Belyeu, C. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Steele, L. advanced to third; Madrigal, E. scored; Bingaman,
E. scored. 0 7
Carter, B. singled, out at second rf to 1b to ss, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Belyeu, C. scored; Steele, L. scored. 0 9

South Alabama - Top of 8th USA AUB
Kulik, M. to p for Alvarez, A.. 0 9
Robert Miran flied out to rf down the rf line (3-2 KBFBB). 0 9
Brady Picare pinch hit for Rett Johnson. 0 9
Brady Picare hit by pitch (0-0). 0 9



Nick Richard walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brady Picare advanced to second. 0 9
Brennon Wrig grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKBF); Nick Richard advanced to second; Brady Picare advanced to
third. 0 9
Duncan Mathe grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn - Bottom of 8th USA AUB
Brady Picare to lf. 0 9
Brian Garmon to p for Andrew Floyd. 0 9
Rembert, C. homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 10


